Government of Jammu & Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Transfer/posting of I/c Assistant Engineer in Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No. 211-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 25.09.2024

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that: -

- 1. Shri Vishal Gupta, I/c Assistant Engineer in TCC Division Jammu, RTIC Jammu under orders of transfer to the PHE Sub Division Dachhan, vide Government Order No, 209- JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 21.09.2024, shall continue to work at his present place of posting.
- 2. Shri Deepak Khajuria I/c Assistant Engineer, is transferred from RCC Upper Division Kathua and posted in the PHE Sub Division Dachhan. He shall also lookafter the work of the post of AEE, PHE Sub-Division, Dachhan, Hydraulic Division Kishtwar, in addition to his own duties till further orders.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: - 25.09.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS/123/2024-G-JSD (CC No. 7579164) Copy to the: -

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE), Jammu.
- 6. Chief Engineer, RTIC, Jammu.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 8. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 9. Concerned Officers.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 11. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.
- 12. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department